P C I P  P L U G - I N I N S T R U M E N T S
w w w . k e i t h l e y . c o m
SM-1000 Series ISA-Bus Arbitrary Waveform
Function Generators
FEATURES
• Outstanding frequency range of up
to 3MHz for sine wave
• Signals of unparalleled purity and

1-800-552-1115 (U.S. only)
Call toll free for technical assistance,
product support or ordering information, or
visit our website at www.keithley.com.
SM-1000 Series
generation), and enhanced higher-speed circuits deliver an impressive ten-fold increase in fre-
quency range. Standard waveforms included with SM-1010, SM-1020, and SM-1030: Sine, Square,
Ramp (positive and negative) Triangle, Havertriangle, Haversine, Trapezoid, Exponential, Sine
x/x, and Gaussian noise.
The DDS Advantage
SM-1000 function generators (the SM-1010, -1020, and -1030) utilize Direct Digital Synthesis
(DDS) to produce signals of unparalleled purity.
The easiest way to recognize the advantages of DDS is in comparison to a typical  sampled arbi-
trary waveform generator. Non-DDS generators will construct output by storing a digitized wave-
form in a buffer that drives a D/A.
To produce the desired output frequency, non-DDS generators use onboard logic to vary the rate
at which buffered data goes to the converter. Unfortunately, this method results in the signal con-
taining aliases of the sample clock near the output frequency. The only option for removing such
aliases is for the card to incorporate expensive tunable filters.
By contrast, DDS uses an output clock running at a constant frequency and, on the fly, varies the
number of samples/waveforms to obtain the desired frequency. While clock aliases still appear in
the signal, DDS offers two major advantages.
First, the clock aliases are always in the same place spectrally near the clock harmonics, so the
output filter needn’t be tunable. Second, the aliases are typically much higher in frequency than
the output signal, so they can be removed with a simple output filter.
Additional advantages lend themselves to ease of use. DDS has very fine frequency resolution and
very low phase noise, and operation over the full frequency range with the same size table. The
frequency of the loaded wave’s table can be changed without having to reload or resize the table,
or readjust the sampling clock.
Also, when changing the output frequency, there is an instantaneous response to the new output
frequency. It continues from its present phase position with new set frequency, preventing dis-
ruption to the device under test. Simply stated, there is no “reset” of the waveform output.
SM-1005
The SM-1005 is an economical precision pulse generator.
The SM-1005 can generate frequencies up to 5MHz. It can generate analog or TLL signals as nar-
row as 100ns or as wide as 100s. The TLL output has a programmable width and repetition rate;
the analog output includes, in addition, programmable amplitude and offset. The wideband TLL-
compatible pulse output has 10ns typical rise and fall times, regardless of pulse widths.

1-800-552-1115 (U.S. only)
Call toll free for technical assistance,
product support or ordering information, or
visit our website at www.keithley.com.
SM-1000 Series
O R D E R D E S C R I P T I O N
SM-1005 5MHz Pulse Generator
SM-1010 300kHz DDS ARB
SM-1020 300kHz DDS ARB Low Noise
SM-1020 WNT Windows NT Driver Software Upgrade
SM-1030 3MHz DDS ARB
SM-10 Master/Slave Cable
SPECIFICATIONS: SM-1010, SM-1020, SM-1030
SM-1030
SM-1010 SM-1020 LF/WB